## Leroy Township Planning Commission Meeting Agenda

May 10, 2023 6:00 pm

The Leroy Township Planning Commission welcomes Public Comments. Anyone wishing to address the Planning Commission should only do so once recognized by the Chairperson. Comments shall be limited to three (3) minutes.

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- **B. ROLL CALL**
- C. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES:
  - 1. January 11, 2022- ACTION ITEM/VOICE VOTE
- **D. DISCUSSION ITEMS:** 
  - 1. Parks & Rec Plan (Tiffany Smith, President, MCSA Group, Inc.)
  - 2. Calhoun County Public Transit Authority or TACC
  - 3. 2023 Local Road Repair & Improvement Update
- E. MEMBER QUESTIONS and/or COMMENTS
- F. ADJOURNMENT

The next scheduled meeting of the Leroy Township Planning Commission

August 9, 2023